2-2-way slip-in cartridge
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.12-425E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 20 43
TYPE CODE
	 D	 16	 -	 /	 -	 #
Control cover
Size 16
Pilot no. 210...240
Solenoid type for pilot valve
Standard	 211, 212, 221, 222, 231, 232	 M .. / VD
		  213, 214, 223, 224, 233, 234	 S
		  240				       .. / WD
Nominal voltage UN	 	 12 VDC		 G12		  115 VAC	 R115
				    24 VDC		 G24		  230 VAC	 R230
Orifice in cover			   0.6 mm		 0.6
				    1.0 mm		 1.0	 etc.
Omit if without orifice
Setting versions S, D, K, A (not applicable at cover 240) and press. range from press. valve	      e.g.	 D250
Design-Index (Subject to change)
212211210 213 214
222221220 223 224
232230
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X 240
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
212211210 213 214
222221220 223 224
232230
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X
X Yx
X 240
X Yx